
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

53 
24 
98 

145 
3 

50 
38 

7 
6 

16 

Name 

Scott Barrett 
Tom Taff 
Diego Iturbe 
John "Chip" Fudge 
Scott Pinkston 
David Hopkins 
John Furlow Jr. 
Robert Pinkston 
Scott Clark 
Jon Pinkston 

Class 

CM 

BSR 

VA 

CM 

T-2 

SFP 

CSR 

T-2 

FJ-3 

T-2 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1965 Koch Chevy Special 
1962 M il ler 1962 M il ler Sports Racer 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly 
1957 VW Beetle 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Bobsy SR 3 
1966 Volkswagen VW 
1962 Lotus 22 
1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

Color 

Gulf Blue 
Red / White 
Black 
White 
White 
Orange 
Blue 
Black 
Green 
Teal 

Best Tm 

2:22.371 
2:23.055 
2:37.101 
2:39.711 
2:42.905 
2:49.519 
3:31.465 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 

City/State 

Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
San Antonio TX 
Oklahoma City OK 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Midlothian TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Montgomery TX 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(53) Scott Barrett 
1 
2 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 

 

(145) John "Chip" Fudge 
1 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 

 

(50) David Hopkins 
1 

 

(38) John Furlow Jr. 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:30.817 
2:22.371 

2:27.663 
2:23.055 

2:40.223 
2:37.101 

2:39.711 

2:44.496 
2:42.905 

2:49.519 

3:31.465 

Diff 

+8.446 

+4.608 

+3.122 

+1.591 

Time of Day 

14:05:35.345 
14:07:57.716 

14:05:30.828 
14:07:53.883 

14:06:32.743 
14:09:09.844 

14:07:20.501 

14:06:30.285 
14:09:13.190 

14:05:50.231 

14:07:22.531 

Printed: 9/13/2024 2:11:49 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 4 

G4 - TT3 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:02:08 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/13/2024 13:39 



Competitors Laps 

1 Robert Pinkston (7) 

2 David Hopkins (50) 

3 Scott Clark (6) 

4 Tom Taff (24) 

5 Scott Barrett (53) 

6 Scott Pinkston (3) 

7 John Furlow Jr. (38) 

8 Diego Iturbe (98) 

9 John "Chip" Fudge (145) 

10 Jon Pinkston (16) 
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Lapchart
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