

Group 4

Brad Balles Races & School Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G4 - TT3 9/13/2024 13:39

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:02:08

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color Best Tm		In Lap	City/State	Group
1	53	Scott Barrett	СМ	1965 Koch Chevy Special	Gulf Blue	2:22.371	2	Montgomery TX	4
2	24	Tom Taff	BSR	1962 Miller 1962 Miller Sports Race	Red / White	2:23.055	2	Dallas TX	4
3	98	Diego Iturbe	VA	1962 Austin Healey 3000	Black	2:37.101	2	San Antonio TX	4
4	145	John "Chip" Fudge	CM	1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly	White	2:39.711	1	Oklahoma City OK	4
5	3	Scott Pinkston	T-2	1957 VW Beetle	White	2:42.905	2	Dallas TX	4
6	50	David Hopkins	SFP	1964 Austin Healey Sprite	Orange	2:49.519	1	Houston TX	4
7	38	John Furlow Jr.	CSR	1965 Bobsy SR 3	Blue	3:31.465	1	Dallas TX	4
8	7	Robert Pinkston	T-2	1966 Volkswagen VW	Black		0	Midlothian TX	4
9	6	Scott Clark	FJ-3	1962 Lotus 22	Green		0	Fort Worth TX	4
10	16	Jon Pinkston	T-2	1970 Volkswagen Beetle	Teal		0	Montgomery TX	4

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



Brad Balles Races & School

Group 4 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G4 - TT3 9/13/2024 13:39

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:02:08

	`	,											
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	1	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(53) Scott Bar	rrett												
1	2:30.817	+8.446	14:05:35.345										
2	2:22.371		14:07:57.716										
(24) Tom Taff													
1	2:27.663	+4.608	14:05:30.828										
2	2:23.055		14:07:53.883										
(98) Diego Itu	ırbe												
1	2:40.223	+3.122	14:06:32.743										
2	2:37.101		14:09:09.844										
145) John "C	Chip" Fudge												
1	2:39.711		14:07:20.501										
(3) Scott Pinks	ston												
1	2:44.496	+1.591	14:06:30.285										
2	2:42.905		14:09:13.190										
50) David Ho													
1	2:49.519		14:05:50.231										
(38) John Fur	rlow Jr.												
1	3:31.465		14:07:22.531										
				I									

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/13/2024 2:11:49 PM

President - Danny Piott



Brad Balles Races & School Lapchart

Group 4 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G4 - TT3 9/13/2024 13:39

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:02:08

Competitors	Laps						
		0	1	2			
Robert Pinkston (7)	1	7	24	24			
David Hopkins (50)	2	50	53	53			
Scott Clark (6)	3	6	50	98			
Tom Taff (24)	4	24	3	3			
Scott Barrett (53)	5	53	98	_			
Scott Pinkston (3)	6	3	145				
John Furlow Jr. (38)	7	38	38				
Diego Iturbe (98)	8	98					
John "Chip" Fudge (145)	9	145					
Jon Pinkston (16)	10	16	_				

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/13/2024 2:11:55 PM